## 504987296 07/02/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5034042

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ							
			Name		Execution Date			
JOSHUA STEWART					05/31/2017			
JASON LIANG					05/31/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:								
Street Address:	830 FC	DURTI	HAVENUE S.					
Internal Address:	SUITE	400						
City:	SEAT	LE						
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON						
Postal Code:	98134							
Property Type			Number					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	]				
Application Number:		2959	1716					
<i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	be sent t	o the d; if tl 206-6	)682-6031 <b>e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 622-4900		<i>,</i>			
Email: Correspondent Name		•	D IP LAW GROUP LLP					
		IFTH AVENUE						
			E 5400					
Address Line 4:								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			200017.90086					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KEVIN S. COSTANZA					
SIGNATURE:			/Kevin S. Costanza/					
DATE SIGNED:			07/02/2018					
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#pag source=Assignment#pag source=Assignment#pag	ge2.tif							

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joshua Stewart and Jason Liang (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having mailing addresses of 9403 234th St SW, Edmonds, Washington 98020 and 1718 14th Ave. Apt. 301, Seattle, Washington 98122, respectively, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design for "STRIPPING TOOL FOR LEAFY VEGETABLES AND HERBS," for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on January 23, 2017, and assigned Application No. 29/591,716;

WHEREAS, Taylor Precision Products, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 830 Fourth Avenue S., Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

SI MAY 2017		1927	)
Date		Joshua Stewart	/
		V	
i. //			
State of	)		
a V	)	SS.	
County of King	J		

m

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joshua Stewart is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	<i>6</i> 80
SUZANNE BRIDGEFORD CAMPBE	.L.)
NOTARY PUBLIC	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COMMISSION EXPIRES	. 8
OCTOBER 19, 2018	1
<i>10000000000000000000000</i>	S.

Dated 5/31/1-	
Signature of figure by and anglel	
Printed Name Suzanne Briche Fard Camplell	
My appointment expires $10/19/18$	· · · · ·



I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jason Liang is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

E BRIDGEFORD CAMPBELL	Dated <u>5/31/7</u>
OTARY PUBLIC	Signature of
TE OF WASHINGTON	Notary Public <u>Azen Higheford</u> <u>an full</u>
DIMMISSION EXPIRES	Printed Name <u>Swanne Bridgeford</u> <u>ampbel</u>
TOBER 19, 2018	My appointment expires <u>10/19/18</u>

**Taylor Precision Products, Inc.** 

17 Date

(Assignee) (Signatory Signature)

avid Camp\_CFC (Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

.5387662\_1 (200017.90086)

SSS UZANN N STA C OC

> PATENT REEL: 046255 FRAME: 0677

## **RECORDED: 07/02/2018**